Baton Rouge Dryer Vent Cleaning Company Honored As Associate of the Year

Mark Mathis May 11, 2013



Baton Rouge Dryer Vent Cleaning

Baton Rouge Apartment Association, recognizes Jeremy Leake, of Dryer Vents Plus, for his outstanding contributions to the local community.

(Newswire.net -- May 11, 2013) Baton Rouge, LA -- In recognition of his contributions to the advancement of the Baton Rouge Apartment Association, Mr. Leake and his company, Dryer Vents Plus, were awarded the prestigious "Associate of the Year" award.

"It's a great honor to be recognized for this award, and I look forward to continuing our close relationship with the Baton Rouge Apartment Association for many years to come," noted Mr. Leake.

The Baton Rouge Apartment Association (BRAA) is a local trade association that was formed in 1977 representing owners, developers, investors, managers and employees of apartment communities and vendors who provide products and services to the industry. BRAA dedicates itself to serving the needs of the Greater Baton Rouge multifamily industry.

BRAA is affiliated with both the Apartment Association of Louisiana and the National Apartment Association; members of BRAA are also members of the state and national association. BRAA prides itself in keeping the membership up to date with changes and opportunities in the multifamily industry.

BRAA is not a governmental agency and we have no regulatory authority over apartment communities or management companies. We do not investigate or mediate disputes between rental housing owners and residents. We are not able to personally answer questions or reply to inquiries about specific rental situations. We are not qualified or permitted to give legal advice. If you need legal assistance with a particular problem, we encourage you to check with an attorney or seek other legal resources that may be able to assist you.

The Associate of the Year award is given to an associate member who "conducts business in highest professional standards, has sound business practices, and encourages the constant improvement of the quality & quantity of products & services to improve the multi-housing industry".

Dryer Vents Plus is a locally-owned, Baton Rouge, Louisiana based company who's mission is to help our customers solve potentially dangerous and costly problems, in a professional manner. The company's main business focus is on inspecting and fixing clogged dryer venting issues in a timely manner.

To schedule an interview or request additional information, contact Jeremy Leake at 225-612-7752 or by email at jeremy.leake@dryerventsplus.com

=========

Lafayette Dryer Vent Cleaning on the web

Hammond Dryer Vent Cleaning on Google Plus